

# WORK/STUDY AGENDA SPRINGVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 12, 2021 AT 5:30 P.M.

Multi-Purpose Room 110 South Main Street Springville, Utah 84663

# AMENDED OCTOBER 11, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER- 5:30 P.M.

#### **COUNCIL BUSINESS**

- Calendar
  - Oct 19 Work/Study Meeting 5:30 p.m., Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
  - Nov 02 Springville City Municipal General Election 7:00 a.m.-8:00 p.m.
  - Nov 02 Work/Study Meeting 5:30 p.m., Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.
  - Nov 09 Work/Study Meeting 5:30 p.m., Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

#### 2. REGULAR AGENDA

 a) Consideration of a property purchase agreement for property located at approximately 60 West Center Street, Springville, Utah - John Penrod, Assistant City Administrator/City Attorney

#### 3. DISCUSSION AND PRESENTATIONS

- a) Fire Department Staffing Proposal Lance Haight, Public Safety Director
- b) Discussion on Cherrington Park Plan Troy Fitzgerald, City Administrator
- c) Discussion regarding Facility Use Agreements Troy Fitzgerald, City Administrator

## 4. MAYOR, COUNCIL, AND ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

- a) Discussion with Department Directors
- b) Mayor and Council Reports

## 4. ADJOURNMENT

#### 5. CLOSED SESSION, IF NEEDED - TO BE ANNOUNCED IN MOTION

The Springville City Council may temporarily recess the regular meeting and convene in a closed session to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual, pending or reasonably imminent litigation, and the purchase, exchange, or lease of real property, as provided by UCA 52-4-205.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH A MINIMUM OF 24-HOURS NOTICE - POSTED 10/07/2021

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City will make reasonable accommodations to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Recorder at (801) 489-2700 at least three business days prior to the meeting.

Meetings of the Springville City Council may be conducted by electronic means pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-207. In such circumstances, contact will be established and maintained by telephone or other electronic means and the meeting will be conducted pursuant to Springville City Municipal Code 2-4-102(4) regarding electronic meetings.

s/s - Kim Crane, CMC, City Recorder

